

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1431/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABLOO

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and discharge of advocate on record)

Date : 21/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application seeking discharge of the advocate on record for the respondent from the instant case has been filed. It appears that the respondent did not contact the advocate on record to take further steps. Accordingly, the advocate prays for discharge.

The prayer is granted. Consequently, the interlocutory application for discharge is allowed.

The Registry is directed to serve notice on the respondent for making alternative arrangement, returnable within three weeks.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER