

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1431 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

... Appellant

VERSUS

BABLOO

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"An application seeking discharge of the advocate on record for the respondent from the instant case has been filed. It appears that the respondent did not contact the advocate on record to take further steps. Accordingly, the advocate prays for discharge.

The prayer is granted. Consequently, the interlocutory application for discharge is allowed.

The Registry is directed to serve notice on the respondent for making alternative arrangement, returnable within three weeks . "

Accordingly, name of Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has been deleted on behalf of sole Respondent and Notice for Alternative Arrangement has been issued to sole Respondent through speed post on 28.08.2015.

Service of Notice for Alternative Arrangement is awaited in respect of sole Respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate
131, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India