

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1431/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABLOO

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 29/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that we directed the Registry to issue fresh notice to the sole respondent for making alternative arrangement in the matter and as per Office Report dated 28-9-2015, service is awaited in respect of sole respondent.

Hence, the matter to appear on board after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER