

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1431 OF 2011**

State of Uttar Pradesh

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Babloo

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"It appears that we directed the Registry to issue fresh notice to the sole respondent for making alternative arrangement in the matter and as per Office Report dated 28-9-2015, service is awaited in respect of sole respondent.**

**Hence, the matter to appear on board after two weeks. "**

It is submitted that fresh notice for alternative arrangement was issued in respect of sole Respondent, neither A.D. card nor unserved envelope has been received back, so far.

Service of fresh notice for alternative arrangement in respect of sole Respondent is incomplete.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate  
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

C4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR