

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1431 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BABLOO

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Though last opportunity was granted to the appellant to give the fresh address of the sole respondent, in view of the oral explanation given by the appellant, further time of four weeks is granted.

In case, the fresh address of the sole respondent is not filed, the appeal shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 16, 2016

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1431/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABLOO

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though last opportunity was granted to the appellant to give the fresh address of the sole respondent, in view of the oral explanation given by the appellant, further time of four weeks is granted.

In case, the fresh address of the sole respondent is not filed, the appeal shall be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)